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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:606
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012
ULTRA MEGA STEEL PLANTS
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has appointed any Inter-Ministerial Group (IMG) for setting up of Ultra Mega Steel Plants (UMSPs) in the
country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has examined the recommendations of the IMG for the setting up of UMSPs; and 

(d) if so, the time likely to be taken to arrive at a final decision on the setting up of UMSPs?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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